Code Status

24-001
24-002
24-003

24-004

24-005

24-006

24-007

24-008

24-009

24-010
24-011
24-012
24-013
24-014

September 6, 2024

Distributed by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness & Analysis, BS 326, ext: 7-2665
Ying Liu: yingliu@fau.edu, Zhiyuan Ma: zma@fau.edu, Jeremy Hoyt: jhoyt8@fau.edu

Information Request: Implementation of Civil Discourse Recommendations

Update - Spring 2024

Title of Request

SUDS: SCD: Salary Category Detail - 202401

Information Request: Consolidated Financial Statements - Part 1 - Data

Submission

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.011 -
Authorization of New Academic Degree Programs and Other Curricular

Offerings

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 1.001, University

Boards of Trustees Powers and Duties

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 6.001, General

Admissions

Information Request: Review of Bachelor's Degree Exceptions to 120 Credit

Hours Requirement

Information Request: Institution Accreditation Quarterly Report - Quarter 2

Information Request: Programs of Strategic Emphasis Waivers (Summer

and Fall 2023)

Information Request: Construction Cost Update
Information Request: Military Employment of ROTC Graduates

SUDS: SIF: Student Instruction - 202308
SUDS: SIFD: Degrees Awarded - 202308

Due

Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

5

9

10

12
12
12
19

Responsible
Donovan Diaz
Budget/IEA

Louisa Pontiroli Kelly

Russ Ivy

David Kian
Maura Flaschner
Debra Szabo
Russ vy

Louisa Pontiroli Kelly

Corina Mavrodin
IEA/Howard Hamilton
Registrar/IEA
Registrar/IEA



24-031
24-032

24-033

24-034

24-035
24-036

24-037

Data Request: 2024-2025 and 2025-2026 Academic Calendars
Information Request: University Academic Calendars

Information Request: Implementation of Civil Discourse Recommendations
March Update

Information Request: Amended Board Regulation 6.005, Admission of
Associate in Arts High School Students

Information Request: Amended Board Regulation 6.002, Admission of
Undergraduate First-Time-in-College, Degree-Seeking Freshmen
Information Request: Foreign Gifts and Contracts

Information Request: Amended Board Regulation 6.008, Postsecondary-
College-Level-Prep. Testing, Placement, and Instruction for State

Mar.
Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.
Mar.

Maria Jennings
Maria Jennings

Donovan Diaz
Marua Flaschner

Cassandra Rey

Donovan Diaz



24-063

24-064
24-065
24-066

24-067

24-068
24-069
24-070
24-071

24-077

24-078

24-079

24-080
24-081
24-082

24-083
24-084
24-085

24-086

24-087

24-088
24-089
24-090

24-091
24-092
24-093

24-094

24-095
24-096
24-097

24-098

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 14.001,
Construction Program Definitions

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 17.001, Lease
Authority

Nonprofit Form 990

Information Request: Fixed Capital Outlay Appropriations - Proposed CITF
Projects

Information Request: Deferred Capital Needs for Educational Facilities

Space: Buildings: Acquisition - 202401

Space: Buildings: Buildings - 202401

Space: Rooms - 202401

Space: Sites - 202401

Information Request - Intent to Repeal Regulation 9.018, Charity Racing
Day Proceeds

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 10.015 - Institutes
and Centers

Information Requests: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.009 -
Educational Sites

SUDS: SIF: Student Instruction - 202401

SUDS: SCD: Salary Category Detail - 202406

Information Request: 2022-2023 LINE Matching Funds Certification
Information Request: Consolidated Financial Statements - Part 2 - Data
Validation (July 2022 - June 2023)

Information Request: GTW Samples, FAU

Information Request: Auxiliary Facilities Bonds - Annual Reporting
Compliance

Information Request: UBOT Approval of Preliminary Operating Budgets

Information Request: Amended Board Regulation 6.006, Acceleration
Mechanisms

Information Request: Grandparent Waiver 2024-2025 Request #2
Information Request: Annual Academic Degree Program List

SUDS: SIFD: Degrees Awarded - 202401

Information Request: 2024-2025 Johnson Scholarship Applicant
Information

Information Request: Cost of Attendance

Information Request: Legislative Budget Request (LBR) Instructions for
Fixed Capital Outlay

Information Request: Institution Accreditation Quarterly Report - Quarter 4

Information Request: Tuition and Fee Information
Information Request: Textbook Offerings From Selected Authors
Information Request: Textbook Offerings from Selected Publishers

Information Request: Student Financial Aid Compliance Report

May 14

May 14

May 15

May 17

May 21

May 24
May 24
May 24
May 24

May 28

Jun. 3

Jun. 3

Jun. 7

Jun.
Jun.

Jun.
Jun.

Jun.

Jun.

Jun.

Jun.
Jun.
Jun.

Jun.
Jun.

Jul.

Jul.
Jul.

14
14

18
19
20

21

25

28
28
28

28
30

3

Jul. 12
Jul. 19

Jul. 19

Azita Dotiwala

Azita Dotiwala
IEA

Azita Dotiwala

Azita Dotiwala

Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos

Milena Alban
Lynn Asseff

Debra Szabo

Registrar/IEA
Budget/IEA
Jaclyn DeAquino

Lein McMullen
Eldina Visnjic

Louisa Pontiroli Kelly
Milena Alban

Elizabeth Ruben

Eldina Visnjic/Maura Flaschner
Russ vy
Registrar/IEA

Ashley Erickson/Michelle Shaw
Eldina Visnjic

Azita Dotiwala

Russ vy

Louisa Pontiroli Kelly
Geoffrey Joshnon
Geoffrey Joshnon
Tracy Boulukos/Paul



24-102

24-103
24-104

24-105

24-106

24-107
24-108
24-109

24-110

24-111

24-112

24-113

24-114

24-115

24-116
24-117
24-118

24-119

24-120

24-121

24-122
24-123

24-124

24-125

24-126
24-127
24-128
24-129
24-130

24-131

Information Request: Legislative Budget Request (LBR) 10% Reduction
Exercise

Information Request: Presidential Salary

SUDS: OB: Operating Budget - 2024-2025

Information Request: University Operating Budget Support Data (July 2024 -

June 2025)
Information Request: Operating Budget University Summary Schedule |

Information Request: Intent to Amend Regulation 9.009 and Repeal
Regulation 9.010

Information Request: Campus Events Regulations and Policies

Information Request: Shared Initiatives University Savings Report - 3rd and
4th Quarters

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.013, Specialized
Admissions

Information Request: Shared Initiatives University Savings Report - 3rd and
4th Quarters

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 10.015, Institutes
and Centers, Fall 2024

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.006, Civic
Literacy Fall 2024

Information Request: Intent to Repeal Board of Governors Regulation
10.014, Academic Infrastructure and Support Organizations

Information Request: Intent to Repeal Board Regulation 8.010, Common
Prerequisites

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.007, Articulation

Information Request: Textbook Use: Follow Up

Information Request: 2023-2024 Performance-Based Recruitment and
Retention Incentive

Information Request: Performance-Based Funding Recruitment and
Retention Incentives

Information Request: Intent to Amend Board Regulation 8.003, Textbook
and Instructional Materials Affordability and Transparency
Information Request: 2024-25 Linking Industry to Nursing Education
(LINE) Fund Proposals

Information Request: Office of Public Policy Events - AY24
Information Request: Grandparent Waiver 2024-2025 Request #3
Information Request: Intent to Amend Board of Governors Regulation
1.002, Presidential Search and Selection (Sept 2024)

Information Request: UPDATE- Intent to Amend Regulation 9.009 and
Repeal Regulation 9.010

Space: Buildings: Acquisition - 202405

Space: Buildings: Buildings - 202405

Space: Rooms - 202405

Space: Sites - 202405

SUDS: ADM: Admissions - 202405

Jul. 31

Jul. 31

Aug.
Aug.

Aug.

Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Sep.
Sep.

Sep.
Sep.
Sep.

Sep.

Sep.

Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.

16
16

16

20
22
26

26

27

27

27

27

28

28
30
30

oo OO0 b~

D OO O OO OO O

Jayson Iroff/Milena Alban

Annie Head
Budget/IEA

Milena Alban
Milena Alban

Jayson Iroff
Elizabeth Ruben

Melodi Ramtallie

Russ vy

Melodi Ramtallie (confirmed in
May)

Lynn Asseff
Dan Meeroff
Russ vy

Debra Szabo

Debra Szabo
Geoffrey Joshnon

Stephen Engle/Iselgis Garcia
Stephen Engle/Iselgis Garcia
Geoffrey Joshnon

Patricia Liehr/Jaclyn DeAquino

Ryan Britton
Maura Flachner/Eldina Visnjic

Daniel Jones

Jayson Iroff

Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Azita Dotiwala/Marcelo Bezos
Admissions/IEA



24-133 Information Request: Fall 2024 Courses Sep. 13 |James Capp/Geoffrey Johnson

24-134 SUDS: SIF: Student Instruction - 202405 Sep. 20 |Registrar/IEA

24-135 Information Request: Bonuses for State University System Employees Sep. 27 |Chee Ostinelli

24-136 SUDS: SIFD: Degrees Awarded - 202405 Sep. 27 |Registrar/IEA

24-137 Information Request: Foreign Influence Annual Report Sep. 30 |Elizabeth Ruben

24-138 Information Request: Equity Report (August 2022 - July 2023) Sep. 30 |Elizabeth Ruben
Information Request: Annual Textbook and Instructional Materials

24-139 Affordability Report Sep. 30 |Geoffrey Joshnon

24-140 Information Request: Sponsored Research Certification (October 2023 - oct. 1 Miriam Campo/Gregg
September 2024) : Fields/Daniel Jones

24-141 Izrz)f;‘:;natlon Request: Hazing Incidents Annual Report (August 2023 - July Oct.1 |Audrey Pusey/Nicole Kogan
Information Request: Self-supporting and Market Tuition Rate College- .

24-142 Credit Programs Annual Report, 2023-24 Ot & | |IBEE SR COE LS

24-143 Information Request: Carry Forward Spending Plan and FCO Budget Oct. 1 [Milena Alban/Azita Dotiwala
Information Request: E&G Carryforward Spending Plan | End of Year Final . . .

24-144 Reporting (July 2022 - June 2023) Oct. 4 [Milena Alban/Azita Dotiwala

24-145 SUDS: SFA: Student Financial Aid - 20232024 Oct. 4 [Financial Aid/IEA

24-146 SUDS: ADM: Admissions - 202408 Oct. 18 |Admissions/IEA

24-147 SUDS: SIFP: Student Instruction Preliminary - 202408 Oct. 25 |Registrar/IEA

24-148 SUDS: IRD: Instruction & Research - 20232024 Nov. 8 |IEA

24-149 SUDS: HTD: Hours to Degree - 20232024 Nov. 15 |Registrar/IEA

24-150 SUDS: EMPL.: University Employee/OPS - 202410 Dec. 6 |Budget/IEA




